
9 8.—7

CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

2—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1901-2.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 1.—Legislative Council ...
Vote 2.—House of Representatives
Vote 3.—General Expenses ...

L,870
1,450
5,471

8
2,930

10,571
1,878
4,380

16,042

TOTAL OF CLASS I. 8,791 13,509 22,300

Item
191 1-2.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL. £ £
1

■2

VOTE No. 1.
Salaries and Other Charges
Amount of deduction made but not chargeable under the

Payment of Members Acts for non-attendance during
session of 1901 of two honourable members of the Legis-
lative Council

1,870

8

Total—Vote No. 1 ... 1,878

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
1901-2.

Total number of officers ... 5
VOTE No. 2.

Salaries—
Second Clerk-Assistant
Serjeant-at-Arms
Reader and Clerk of Bills and Papers
Interpreter
Messenger

Chairman of Committees (as Acting-Speaker)
Hon. Major Steward (as Acting-Chairman of Committees)

325
200
175
250
200
200
100

2
3

1,450

1
5
(i

7
8
i)

Other Charges—
Extra Clerks and extra Committee Reporters
Extra Messengers and Police during Session
Extra Messengers and Nightwatchmen during Recess...
Charwomen
Office furniture, telephones, &c.
Contingencies

1,200
1,400

100
50
80

100

2,930


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

