## CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

			190	1–2.	
		Salaries.	Other	Charges.	Total.
	; ;	£	£		£
Vote 1.—Legislative Council Vote 2.—House of Representatives Vote 3.—General Expenses		1,870 1,450 5,471	8 2,930 10,571		1,878 4,380 16,042
	TOTAL OF CLASS I	8,791		13,509	22,300
Item.		-	<u> </u>	190	01–2.
					, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	LEGISLATIVE COUNC	CIL.		£	£
1 2	VOTE No. 1.  Salaries and Other Charges  Amount of deduction made but not che Payment of Members Acts for non session of 1901 of two honourable me lative Council	-attendance	during	1,870	
	Total-Vote No	. 1	. •••		1,878
	HOUSE OF REPRESENTA	TIVES.			
	Total number of VOTE No. 2.		1901–2. 5		
1	Salaries—				
	Second Clerk-Assistant Serjeant-at-Arms	•••	•••	325	
[	Reader and Clerk of Bills and Papers	3	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 200 \\ 175 \end{array}$	
1	Interpreter	•••		250	
_	Messenger			200	
$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Chairman of Committees (as Acting-Spe	eaker) on of Committ		$\frac{200}{100}$	
3	Hon. Major Steward (as Acting-Chairma	и от Сопшии	lees)		
				1,450	
	OTHER CHARGES-				
4	Extra Clerks and extra Committee R		•••	1,200	
5 6	Extra Messengers and Police during Extra Messengers and Nightwatchme			1,400	
7	Charwomen	n during nec	C55	50	
8	Office furniture, telephones, &c.	•••		80	
9	Contingencies	•••	•••	100	
				2,930	